
Spare parts list

(5.955-875.0) Spare parts list HDS 700 B

02.09.2013

EN

www.kaercher.com



Page 2



Page 3



Page 4



Table of contents

Spare parts list HDS 700 B (5.955-875.0) ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

10 Individual parts 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7

11 Frame 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8

12 Control panel 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10

20 Pump set 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 13

21 Piston 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14

22 Chemistry 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16

10 Spare part set aspiration chemistry (2.883-291.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 18

23 Valves 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 19

30 Motor 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 22

31 Motor 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 23

32 Motor 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25

33 Transmission 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 27

35 Generator 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 29

40 Blower 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 31

50 Fuel system 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 33

60 Electric control box 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 36

70 Flow heater 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 38

71 Flow heater 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39

72 Burner cover 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 42

73 Heating coil 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 43

74 Burner bottom 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 45

80 Safety system 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 47

90 Accessories 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 49

91 Hand trigger gun 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 50

100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (2.883-014.0) 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 52

92 Jet pipe 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 53

7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0) 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 55

93 Jet pipe 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 56

4 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0) 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 58

94 High pressure hose 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 59

2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0) 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 61

95 Triple jet nozzle 

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 62

96 Nozzle 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 64

100 Pressure switch 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 66

Page 5



Spare parts list HDS 700 B (5.955-875.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 Pump set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

30 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

40 Blower 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

50 Fuel system 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

60 Electric control box 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

70 Flow heater 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

80 Safety system 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

90 Accessories 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

100 Pressure switch 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 6



10 Individual parts

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

11 Frame 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 Control panel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 7



11 Frame

Page 8



11 Frame

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 4.050-327.0 Frame complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 6.435-308.0 Wheel 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 6.362-936.0 Spacer washer 6-32 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 6.343-137.0 Quick-fastener 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.435-116.0 Castor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 6.965-019.0 Screw 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8  Stockpiling discontinued 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 6.965-012.0 Lock washer 1/4"-vz 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 6.310-100.0 Nut 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11  Stockpiling discontinued 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 9



12 Control panel

Page 10



12 Control panel

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-122.0 / -132.0

 1 5.841-336.0 Control panel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

 2 7.303-071.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,2X9,5 -St-A2K  (In 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 7.312-001.0 Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.042-406.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.389-529.0 Label DANGER  HOT 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 6.303-105.0 Screw M6x20-ST-A2R   DIN 7500-1 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 7.312-291.0 Washer 6-200HV-A2R ISO7093-1 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 10 6.685-871.0 Thermostat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 6.641-366.0 Locknut PG 9 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 6.641-355.0 Cable gland PG9 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 5.365-109.0 Profile gasket 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 7.306-513.0 Cylinder head screw M 4x10-A2-70 sw  DIN 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 18 5.365-152.0 Profile gasket 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 19 5.321-026.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 7.307-181.0 Threaded pin M5x10-14H-A2E  ISO 7434 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 21 5.132-010.0 Plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 5.042-402.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 5.018-888.0 Angle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 11



12 Control panel

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 26 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 27 7.304-395.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x16-8.8-A2E  ISO 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 28 7.306-443.0 Cylinder head screw M5x12-4.8-A2E  ISO 1 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 29 7.312-002.0 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-122.0 / -132.0

X-X 30 7.311-421.0 Hexagon nut M 5-04-A2E  ISO 10511 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-122.0 / -132.0

 31 9.185-002.0 Throttle control 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-122.0 / -132.0

Page 12



20 Pump set

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

21 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 Chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23 Valves 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 13



21 Piston

Page 14



21 Piston

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 5.060-369.0 Housing thrust guidance 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 6.365-340.0 Grooved ring 14X22X5/7 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 3 5.115-466.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 5.115-465.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.365-341.0 Grooved ring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 5.030-625.0 Moulded part 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.332-251.0 Helical spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.553-231.0 Piston 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.110-618.0 Sleeve 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 15



22 Chemistry

Page 16



22 Chemistry

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 2 4.291-004.0 Spindle only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 6.363-037.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.550-207.0 Cylinder head  MS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.414-252.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.769-095.0 Nozzle insert 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 6.362-384.0 O-Ring seal 9x1,5 - NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 2.883-291.0 Spare part set aspiration chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 7.306-154.0 Screw M8x75 -8.8-A3R  (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 7.401-908.0 Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 14 6.362-383.0 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.362-101.0 O-Ring seal  8 X 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 5.443-338.0 Hose stem 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 17



10 Spare part set aspiration chemistry (2.883-291.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 10 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 5.443-338.0 Hose stem 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 30 5.446-006.0 Hose coupling 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 40 6.288-072.0 Silicon grease 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 50 6.362-101.0 O-Ring seal  8 X 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 60 6.362-383.0 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 70 6.590-002.0 Bag PE 150x230 mm 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 80 7.401-909.0 Sphere 7 G40 -1.4401  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 18



23 Valves

Page 19



23 Valves

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 5.550-207.0 Cylinder head  MS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 2.884-904.0 Valve ( 2 Stück) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 6.362-566.0 O-Ring seal  8,73X 1,78 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 4.580-276.0 Valve complete short 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 5 6.362-078.0 O-Ring seal 13,3x2,4 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.583-099.0 Valve screw 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 6.362-169.0 O-Ring seal  12,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 6.362-921.0 O-Ring seal complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 4.580-236.0 Overflow valve only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 6.362-719.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 4.291-003.0 Spindle only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 12 6.362-079.0 O-Ring seal  18,0 X 2,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 9.154-002.0 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 6.310-058.0 Hexagon nut M 8x0,75 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.421-202.0 Pressure gauge 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 7.362-505.0 O-Ring seal 3,75x1,6-NBR 70  DIN 3770 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 18 5.310-115.0 Nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19 7.387-907.0 Elbow 1/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 9.166-001.0 Pressure gauge 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 21 5.031-563.0 Joining piece 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 5.028-692.0 Tube 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 5.332-365.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 24 7.401-908.0 Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 25 6.362-383.0 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 26 5.411-142.0 Screw plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 20



23 Valves

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 27 4.580-339.0 Thermovalve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 21



30 Motor

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

31 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

32 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

Position text: / 1.077-122.0 / -132.0

33 Transmission 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

35 Generator 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 22



31 Motor

Page 23



31 Motor

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

0 6.491-395.0 Gasoline engine 6 HP 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

1 6.491-431.0 Shockproff protection 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 6.491-331.0 Cap of a tank 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 6.491-411.0 Handhold -ANWERF 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 6.491-334.0 Starter rope 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 6.491-428.0 Prefilter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 6.491-338.0 Air filter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 6.491-432.0 Cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 6.951-192.0 Ignition plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

21 6.491-437.0 Hexagonal head screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 6.491-435.0 O-Ring seal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

24 6.288-086.0 Engine oil SAE30 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 24



32 Motor

Page 25



32 Motor

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

0 6.491-443.0 Gasoline engine -HONDA GXV 140 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

1  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 6.618-098.0 Ignition plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 6.491-115.0 O-Ring seal 26,0 X 2,7 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 6.288-086.0 Engine oil SAE30 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 6.491-461.0 Cap of a tank 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 6.491-462.0 Air filter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 6.491-463.0 Air filter fleece 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 6.275-036.0 Set hand starter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 6.491-612.0 Pull cord 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 6.491-466.0 Handhold for pull cord 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 6.491-468.0 Handhold reinforcement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 26



33 Transmission

Page 27



33 Transmission

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 5.471-076.0 Coupling element 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 5.063-418.0 Cover A 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 3 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 4.120-154.0 Wobble plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 6.401-141.0 Deep groove ball thrust bearing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.015-044.0 Ring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 6.343-016.0 Tolerance ring 20X14 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 6.401-142.0 Ball bearing 7305 B 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 7.367-018.0 Radial shaft seal ring A26x37x7 -NBR  DI 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 10 6.362-097.0 O-Ring seal  85,0 X 3,0-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 7.306-092.0 Screw M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 12 7.311-425.0 Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 28



35 Generator

Page 29



35 Generator

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

2  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

3 9.134-001.0 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 9.134-002.0 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

5 9.178-003.0 Coupler motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 6.611-715.0 PACKET (STATOR) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 7.312-903.0 Washer .375X1.25" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 6.303-244.0 Threaded bolt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 6.612-533.0 WEDGE KEY 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 6.965-019.0 Screw 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15  Stockpiling discontinued 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 6.965-012.0 Lock washer 1/4"-vz 17.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 6.310-100.0 Nut 17.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

18  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 5.042-926.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 6.339-142.0 Rubber buffer 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 9.178-002.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

23  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

24 7.312-001.0 Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: / 1.077-102.0 / -112.0

Page 30



40 Blower

Page 31



40 Blower

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 7.303-077.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X16-ST-A2R  (IN6R 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 2 7.312-278.0 Washer 5-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.603-016.0 Shaft 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.471-081.0 Coupler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 6.484-267.0 Blower 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.178-025.0 Cloth collar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 9 6.388-604.0 Tightening strap 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 32



50 Fuel system

Page 33



50 Fuel system

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 5.063-217.0 Cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.365-145.0 Profile gasket 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 7.303-033.0 Screw M4x16-ST-A2R (KOMBI-IN6RD 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.042-432.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 6.312-066.0 Washer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 11 6.389-262.0 Union nut A 4-LL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 12 6.389-263.0 Cutting ring d.4 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 13 6.389-261.0 Screw union 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.389-379.0 Hose assembly 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 6.389-378.0 Hose assembly 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 17 6.386-160.0 Cutting ring D 6-L/S 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 18 6.386-181.0 Connection piece  6-L1/8NPT 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 7.387-907.0 Elbow 1/4" 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 21 6.965-019.0 Screw 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 6.312-056.0 Washer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 24 6.310-100.0 Nut 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 25 6.965-012.0 Lock washer 1/4"-vz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 26 4.038-471.0 Sheet metal component 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 27 6.386-346.0 Union nut A    6-L 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 28 6.303-256.0 Screw 10-32X.75 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 34



50 Fuel system

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 29 6.312-057.0 Washer 10-32 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 30 9.185-004.0 Solenoid valve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 31 6.472-421.0 Pump 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 35



60 Electric control box

Page 36



60 Electric control box

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 6.641-355.0 Cable gland PG9 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 6.641-366.0 Locknut PG 9 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 6.310-100.0 Nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.031-222.0 Rectifier 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11  Stockpiling discontinued 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13  Stockpiling discontinued 11.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.643-249.0 Strip terminal 1.000 ZST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 6.303-251.0 Screw 6-32X1/2" 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 20 7.311-425.0 Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 21 7.312-276.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 7.312-159.0 Toothed lock washer A8,4-FST-PH  DIN 679 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 6.622-201.0 Ignition transformer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 24 7.306-090.0 Screw M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 26 9.185-001.0 SAFETY FUSE 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 27  Stockpiling discontinued 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 28 6.311-011.0 Hexagon nut 8-32 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 29 9.182-001.0 Lock washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 37



70 Flow heater

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

71 Flow heater 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

72 Burner cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

73 Heating coil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

74 Burner bottom 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

Page 38



71 Flow heater

Page 39



71 Flow heater

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

X-X 1 6.618-076.0 Spark plug connector 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 7.309-019.0 Hexagonal head screw M 5x14-8.8-A2E TORX 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 5.004-541.0 Strap 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 5.826-047.0 Ignition electrode 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 5 5.667-042.0 Nozzle holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 6 6.415-520.0 Nozzle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 5.668-001.0 Spark holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 9 7.311-037.0 Hexagon nut M 5-CU2  ISO 4032 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 6.343-165.0 Serrated ring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 6.278-018.0 Glass pane 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 4.654-133.0 Cover D.K. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 7.303-078.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X19-ST-A2R (KOMBI 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 14 7.312-002.0 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 7.312-172.0 Toothed lock washer A5,3-FSt-A3E  DIN 67 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 4.663-088.0 Burner cage 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 17 5.664-182.0 Burner part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 18  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 19  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 20  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 21 5.378-100.0 Spacer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 21 6.965-015.0 Washer 1/4"-vz 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 23  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 24 5.365-068.0 Profile gasket 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 25 6.366-009.0 Seal string 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 26 2.889-061.0 Refractory material 8kg 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 40



71 Flow heater

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

X-X 27 4.655-044.0 Bottom pressure boiler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 28 7.311-155.0 Hexagon nut M22x1,5 -Cu2  DIN 936 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 29 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 30 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 32 4.427-123.0 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 33 7.303-039.0 Screw M5x16 -St-A2R  (In6Rd) 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 34 4.680-127.0 Heating coil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 35 6.641-198.0 Ignition cable 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

X-X 36 6.389-263.0 Cutting ring d.4 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 37 6.389-262.0 Union nut A 4-LL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 38 5.423-231.0 Conduit 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 41



72 Burner cover

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 6.618-076.0 Spark plug connector 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 7.309-019.0 Hexagonal head screw M 5x14-8.8-A2E TORX 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.004-228.0 Strap 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 2.883-083.0 Spare part set 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 5 7.306-443.0 Cylinder head screw M5x12-4.8-A2E  ISO 1 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.668-001.0 Spark holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 5.423-231.0 Conduit 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 6.389-262.0 Union nut A 4-LL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 6.389-263.0 Cutting ring d.4 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 10 5.667-042.0 Nozzle holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 9.179-001.0 Nozzle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 12 7.306-443.0 Cylinder head screw M5x12-4.8-A2E  ISO 1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 13 7.311-037.0 Hexagon nut M 5-CU2  ISO 4032 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 7.311-380.0 Cap nut M6 -6-A2E  DIN 1587 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 7.312-167.0 Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E  DIN 67 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 4.654-091.0 Cover D.K. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 7.303-136.0 Sheet metal screw ST3,5X 6,5-ST-R2R  (IN 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 18 5.000-590.0 Plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19 5.364-100.0 Flat gasket 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 6.278-014.0 Glass pane 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 21  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 7.311-002.0 Hexagon nut M5 -8-A2E  ISO 4032 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 4.663-060.0 Burner cage 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 24 6.641-198.0 Ignition cable 2.000 M 0000000000 0000000000

Page 42



73 Heating coil

Page 43



73 Heating coil

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2  Stockpiling discontinued 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 6.965-015.0 Washer 1/4"-vz 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 6.310-059.0 Cage nut M 5 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 5.365-068.0 Profile gasket 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 6 7.311-155.0 Hexagon nut M22x1,5 -Cu2  DIN 936 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 4.680-127.0 Heating coil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 4.652-072.0 Outer covering 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 44



74 Burner bottom

Page 45



74 Burner bottom

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 6.366-009.0 Seal string 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 4.655-044.0 Bottom pressure boiler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 2.889-061.0 Refractory material 8kg 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.378-100.0 Spacer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 4.427-123.0 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 46



80 Safety system

Page 47



80 Safety system

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 0 4.749-122.0 Safety system 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 1 6.303-122.0 M4 .2X13 DIN 7981 TORX T15 PAN HD HI/LO 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 5.041-076.0 Clamp 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 2.883-384.0 Reed switch replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 4 5.305-162.0 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 5 6.362-482.0 O-Ring seal 10 x 1,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 5.332-057.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 4.553-022.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 6.414-418.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 6.389-537.0 High pressure hose DN 8 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.060-479.0 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 11 7.311-155.0 Hexagon nut M22x1,5 -Cu2  DIN 936 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 4.421-066.0 Pipelines 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 48



90 Accessories

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

91 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

92 Jet pipe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

93 Jet pipe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

94 High pressure hose 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

95 Triple jet nozzle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

96 Nozzle 1.000 ST   VERSION 2

Page 49



91 Hand trigger gun

Page 50



91 Hand trigger gun

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 0 4.775-026.0 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 1 7.303-096.0 Screw 4x22 -ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 5.321-174.0 Handhold few 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 6.362-176.0 O-Ring seal 6,07x1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.322-006.0 Hand wheel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.030-283.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.553-118.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 6.362-477.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.107-062.0 Bar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.115-227.0 Washer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.481-039.0 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 5.305-110.0 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 12 6.362-468.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 5.115-260.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 6.362-478.0 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 5.332-140.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 16 4.581-049.0 Valve seat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 5.110-348.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 18 6.362-479.0 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19 5.427-079.0 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 6.362-496.0 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 21 6.303-025.0 Oval head screw 4,2x16-St-vz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 7.312-001.0 Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 23 5.030-459.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 100 2.883-014.0 HDS 1290 GUN KIT 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 51



100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (2.883-014.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 10 4.581-049.0 Valve seat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 5.110-348.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 30 5.332-140.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 40 6.303-024.0 Oval head screw 4,2x22-ST-VERZ 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 50 6.362-468.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 60 6.362-477.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 70 6.362-478.0 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 80 6.362-479.0 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 90 6.362-496.0 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 52



92 Jet pipe

Page 53



92 Jet pipe

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 4.363-692.0 Grooved ring kpl. -nur fuer Ersatz- 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 6.362-524.0 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 7.401-921.0 Sphere 4 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 12.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 6.362-529.0 Joint ring 12x1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 6.303-025.0 Oval head screw 4,2x16-St-vz 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.321-150.0 HANDLE (PART NO=ONE HALF) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 2.880-296.0 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 4.760-660.0 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 5.401-129.0 Screw connector part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 54



7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 6.362-957.0 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 55



93 Jet pipe

Page 56



93 Jet pipe

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

X-X 1 4.760-660.0 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 7.303-129.0 Screw 4x16 -10.9-R2R  (K-In6Rd) 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 5.321-855.0 Handhold few jet pipe with welding bolt 1.000 ST   VERSION 2

 3 5.321-691.0 Handhold few jet pipe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

X-X 4 2.880-296.0 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 7.401-915.0 Sphere 2,5 G20 -1.4034   DIN 5401 20.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 6 4.363-692.0 Grooved ring kpl. -nur fuer Ersatz- 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 7 6.362-524.0 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 8 5.401-129.0 Screw connector part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 57



4 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 6.362-957.0 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 58



94 High pressure hose

Page 59



94 High pressure hose

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 6.390-010.0 Hose assembly rotatable DN8 max.31,5MPa 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 2.880-296.0 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 60



2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 6.362-957.0 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 61



95 Triple jet nozzle

Page 62



95 Triple jet nozzle

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 4.402-042.0 Screw union 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.030-528.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.042-405.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.415-600.0 Triple jet nozzle 034 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.311-117.0 Hexagon nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 5.037-059.0 Hook 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 5.394-269.0 Protection part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 63



96 Nozzle

Page 64



96 Nozzle

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit

X-X 0 4.767-147.0 Triple jet nozzle replacement 034 1.000 ST

 1 5.394-530.0 Protection part complete 1.000 ST

 2 6.343-150.0 Pin 03 1.000 ST

 3 6.362-409.0 O-Ring seal 32,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST

 4 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST

 5 5.321-884.0 Clamp 1.000 ST

 6 5.311-225.0 Nut 1.000 ST

X 7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1.000 ST

 8 5.394-859.0 Protection part 1.000 ST

 9 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 2.000 ST

Page 65



100 Pressure switch

Page 66



100 Pressure switch

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 0 4.747-050.0 Pressure switch 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 1 6.362-101.0 O-Ring seal  8 X 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 5.305-180.0 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 6.363-037.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 4.553-025.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.553-241.0 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 5.332-158.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 5.311-154.0 Hexagon nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 8 6.362-078.0 O-Ring seal 13,3x2,4 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 6.362-175.0 O-Ring seal 5,28x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 7.314-630.0 Straight grooved pin 4,0x20-CU2  ISO 874 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 5.063-412.0 Cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 6.303-058.0 Oval head screw 2,9X 13-ST-VERZ 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 6.631-571.0 Micro switch 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 5.365-156.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.362-691.0 O-Ring seal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 5.060-367.0 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 6.641-355.0 Cable gland PG9 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 18 4.820-436.0 Cable 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 67

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	Spare parts list HDS 700 B (5.955-875.0)
	10 Individual parts
	11 Frame
	12 Control panel

	20 Pump set
	21 Piston
	22 Chemistry
	10 Spare part set aspiration chemistry (2.883-291.0)

	23 Valves

	30 Motor
	31 Motor
	32 Motor
	33 Transmission
	35 Generator

	40 Blower
	50 Fuel system
	60 Electric control box
	70 Flow heater
	71 Flow heater
	72 Burner cover
	73 Heating coil
	74 Burner bottom

	80 Safety system
	90 Accessories
	91 Hand trigger gun
	100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (2.883-014.0)

	92 Jet pipe
	7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

	93 Jet pipe
	4 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

	94 High pressure hose
	2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

	95 Triple jet nozzle
	96 Nozzle

	100 Pressure switch


